Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/31/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Zipwaves, Inc. | | 03/31/2005 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Identity Engines, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 67 E. Evelyn Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 6 | |
| City: | Mountain View | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94041 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78585760 | IDENGINES |
| Serial Number: | 78585771 | IDENTITY ENGINES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Owen
Address Line 1: 455 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZIPWA 01-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0300

900045809

/c8c8/

0 484 H

HO

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregory N. Owen |
|--|-------------------|
| Signature: | /Gregory N. Owen/ |
| Date: | 04/04/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=ZIPWA-IDEN-MERGE#page1.tif source=ZIPWA-IDEN-MERGE#page2.tif source=ZIPWA-IDEN-MERGE#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0301

PAGEAPR - 1 2005

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZIPWAVES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IDENTITY ENGINES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IDENTITY ENGINES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.



3944287 8100M

050265342

Darriet Smeth Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3782940

DATE: 04-01-05

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0302

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:35 AM 04/01/2005 FILED 09:35 AM 04/01/2005! SRV 050265152 - 3944287 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ZIPWAVES, INC., (a California corporation)

INTO

(a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Identity Engines, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are (1) Zipwaves, Inc., a California corporation, and (2) identity Engines, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of Zipwaves, a California corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), into Identity Engines, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), has been duly approved, adopted, cartified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The full name of the Surviving Corporation is Identity Engines, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Identity Engines, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIF IH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger as executed is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at:

Identity Engines, Inc. 67 E. Evelyn Avenue, Suite 6 Mountain View, CA 94041

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stuckholder of any constituent corporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The aggregate number of shares of stock which the Disappearing Corporation has the authority to issue is 12,000,000 shares, 10,000,000 are designated common stock and 2,000,000 are designated preferred stock.

5Y 2112292 v)

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0303

Identity Engines, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed in Mountain View, California, by Richard Bush, its President and Chloe Chan, its Assistant Secretary, who affirm under penalties of perjury that the facts stated in this Certificate are true this Hardan, 2005.

By.

Richard Bush, President

Bv.

Chloe Chan, Assistant Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0304